

# CORRIGENDUM No.1 dated 13.10.2022

#### To Terms of Reference for

## 1. Project Management Unit (PMU) for Strengthening of MSME ecosystem in Haryana leveraging robust policy framework & enhanced institutional support

## 2. PMU for effective implementation and monitoring & evaluation of State Mini Cluster Development Scheme under HEEP 2020

### 3. Project Management Unit (PMU) for Implementation of Programme to Accelerate Development for MSME Advancement (PADMA) in the State of Haryana

This Corrigendum No. 1 forms an integral part of the 03 ToRs for hiring/selection of Consultants for Directorate of MSME through HARTRON empanelment, i.e., **ToR 1: Project Management Unit (PMU) for Strengthening of MSME ecosystem in Haryana leveraging robust policy framework & enhanced institutional support,ToR 2: PMU for effective implementation and monitoring & evaluation of State Mini Cluster Development Scheme under HEEP 2020**, and **ToR 3: Project Management Unit (PMU) for Implementation of Programme to Accelerate Development for MSME Advancement (PADMA) in the State of Haryana** issued vide email "Empanelment of companies/agencies providing consultancy services to Government Departments/Organisation" dated 01.10.2022.

#### • Extension of Bid Submission date

With reference to the Clause 6.1 (b) and 6.5 of ToR 1 & 3, and Clause 7.1 (b) and 7.6 of ToR 2, regarding the bid submission timeline, it is informed that the proposal submission date has been extended to **20.11.2022** for all the three ToRs.

The consultancy company/agency shall submit their technical proposals in the prescribed format, as per the requirements of the respective ToRs,via separate emails on clusterharyana@gmail.com, cd-cell.msme@hry.gov.in by 20.11.2022.

The financial proposal for ToR 1 and 3 shall be submitted to the Directorate, in a sealed envelope, at the below-mentioned address latest by 20.11.2022 :

**The Director General,** Directorate of MSME, Plot No. C-3, HSVP Complex (Front Block), 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Sector 6, Panchkula – 134109

### • Queries on the ToRs

In case of any clarification or questions regarding the ToRs, the company/agency may share the same with the Directorate via email on clusterharyana@gmail.com, cd-cell.msme@hry.gov.in by **21.10.2022**.

Responses to all the queries shall be shared by the Directorate on **04.11.2022**.

Director General, MSME, Haryana